VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Texas Price List
1st Revised Title Page
Cancels Original Title Page

(D)
(D)
Specialized Common Carrier Service
Regulations and Rates
of
VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC
This price list includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of
intrastate, interexchange communications service by Verizon Long Distance LLC between
locations in Texas.
This price list includes services previously provided by Verizon Enterprises Solutions LLC. (T

Effective: November 15, 2014
Project No. B13-22



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Texas Price List
18th Revised Page 1
Cancels 17th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this price list, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes
from the original price list that are in effect as of the date indicated.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
Title 1st 26 1st 56 1st

1 18th * 27 3rd 57 3rd

2 11th 28 1st 58 1st

3 Original 29 2nd 59 1st

4 Original 30 1st 60 2nd

5 Original 31 1st 61 1st

6 2nd 32 3rd 62 1st

7 1st 33 1st 63 2nd

71 Original 34 1st 64 Original
8 1st 35 1st 65 2nd

9 1st 36 1st 66 Original
10 1st 37 1st 67 Original
11 1st 38 1st 68 1st

12 4th * 39 1st 69 2nd

13 2nd 40 2nd 70 1st

14 3rd 41 1st 4 1st
14.1 1st 42 2nd 72 2nd

15 1st 43 2nd 73 1st

15.1 Original 44 2nd 74 2nd

16 1st 45 2nd 741 1st

17 1st 46 1st 75 2nd

18 Original 47 1st 75.1 1st

19 1st 48 1st

20 1st 49 1st

20.1 Original 50 2nd

21 3rd 51 1st

22 1st 52 Original

23 1st 53 1st

24 1st 54 1st

25 3rd 55 2nd

* - indicates pages included in this posting.

Effective: July 1, 2023
Project No. 23-01



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

Texas Price List
11th Revised Page 2
Cancels 10th Revised Page 2

PAGE
76
77
78
79
*80
81

81.1
81.2
81.3
82
82.1
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

REVISION
2nd

1st

3rd

2nd
2nd

1st
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st

1st

1st
Original
Original
Original
1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

CHECK SHEET, (CONTD.)

PAGE

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
114.1
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

* - indicates pages included in this posting.

REVISION
2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st
Original
1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st

1st

PAGE

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

REVISION
1st

1st
Original
1st *
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st *
Original
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Effective: December 31, 2021



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

Texas Price List
Original Page 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Check Sheet
Table of Contents
Other Carriers
Explanation of Symbols and Abbreviations
SECTION 1 - Definitions
SECTION 2 - Terms and Conditions
SECTION 3 - Description of Service and Rates
SECTION 4 - Miscellaneous Services
SECTION 5- Promotions
SECTION 6 - Obsolete Service Offerings

Page

21
77
82

83

Issued: January 31, 2012

Issued by: Tariff Manager
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Effective: February 1, 2012

TX01201



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Texas Price List
Original Page 4

OTHER CARRIERS

None

CONCURRING CARRIERS

None

CONNECTING CARRIERS

None

OTHER PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

None

Issued: January 31, 2012 Effective: February 1, 2012

Issued by: Tariff Manager
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
TX01201



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Texas Price List
Original Page 5

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

SYMBOLS

(&) - To signify changed listing, rule, or condition which may affect rates or charges.

(D) - To signify discontinued material, including listing, rate, rule, or condition.

U] - To signify an increase.

(M) - To signify material relocated from or to another part of price list schedule with no change in text,
rate, rule or condition.

(N) - To signify new material including listing, rate, rule or condition.

(R) - To signify reduction.

(S) - To signify reissued material.

(M - To signify change in wording of text but not change in rate, rule, or condition.

ABBREVIATIONS

LEC - Local Exchange Company

MTS - Measured Toll Service

PBX - Private Branch Exchange

Issued: January 31, 2012 Effective: February 1, 2012

Issued by: Tariff Manager

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
TX01201



