Specialized Common Carrier Service

Regulations and Rates

of

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

This price list includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of intrastate, interexchange communications service by Verizon Long Distance LLC between locations in Texas.

This price list includes services previously provided by Verizon Enterprises Solutions LLC.

(T)

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this price list, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from the original price list that are in effect as of the date indicated.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title	1st		26	1st	56	1st
1	18th	*	27	3rd	57	3rd
2	11th		28	1st	58	1st
3	Original		29	2nd	59	1st
4	Original		30	1st	60	2nd
5	Original		31	1st	61	1st
6	2nd		32	3rd	62	1st
7	1st		33	1st	63	2nd
7.1	Original		34	1st	64	Original
8	1st		35	1st	65	2nd
9	1st		36	1st	66	Original
10	1st		37	1st	67	Original
11	1st		38	1st	68	1st
12	4th	*	39	1st	69	2nd
13	2nd		40	2nd	70	1st
14	3rd		41	1st	71	1st
14.1	1st		42	2nd	72	2nd
15	1st		43	2nd	73	1st
15.1	Original		44	2nd	74	2nd
16	1st		45	2nd	74.1	1st
17	1st		46	1st	75	2nd
18	Original		47	1st	75.1	1st
19	1st		48	1st		
20	1st		49	1st		
20.1	Original		50	2nd		
21	3rd		51	1st		
22	1st		52	Original		
23	1st		53	1st		
24	1st		54	1st		
25	3rd		55	2nd		

* - indicates pages included in this posting.

*

*

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D.)

PAGE 76	REVISION 2nd	PAGE 107	REVISION 2nd	PAGE 141	REVISION 1st
77	1st	107	1st	142	1st
78	3rd	100	1st	142	Original
79	2nd	110	2nd	143	1st
*80	2nd 2nd	111	1st	145	Original
81	1st	112	1st	146	Original
81.1	Original	112	Original	140	1st
81.2	Original	114	1st	148	Original
81.3	2nd	114.1	1st	140	Original
82	Original	115	1st	150	Original
82.1	Original	116	1st	150	Original
83	Original	117	1st	152	Original
84	Original	118	1st	153	Original
85	Original	119	1st	154	Original
86	Original	120	1st	155	1st
87	1st	120	1st	156	Original
88	1st	122	1st	157	Original
89	1st	123	1st	158	Original
90	Original	124	1st	159	1st
91	Original	125	1st	160	Original
92	Original	126	1st	161	Original
93	1st	127	1st	162	1st
94	1st	128	Original	163	Original
95	1st	129	Original	164	Original
96	1st	130	Original	165	Original
97	1st	131	Original	166	Original
98	1st	132	Original	167	Original
99	1st	133	Original	168	Original
100	2nd	134	Original	169	Original
101	1st	135	Original	170	Original
102	1st	136	Original	171	Original
103	1st	137	Original	172	Original
104	1st	138	Original		
105	1st	139	1st		
106	1st	140	1st		

* - indicates pages included in this posting.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Check Sheet		Page 1		
Table of Contents				
Other Carriers				
Explanation of Symbols and Abbreviations				
SECTION 1 -	Definitions	6		
SECTION 2 -	Terms and Conditions	8		
SECTION 3 -	Description of Service and Rates	21		
SECTION 4 -	Miscellaneous Services	77		
SECTION 5-	Promotions	82		
SECTION 6 -	Obsolete Service Offerings	83		

Issued: January 31, 2012

Issued by:

Tariff Manager Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: February 1, 2012

OTHER CARRIERS

None

CONCURRING CARRIERS

None

CONNECTING CARRIERS

None

OTHER PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

None

Issued: January 31, 2012

Issued by:

Tariff Manager Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: February 1, 2012

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

SYMBOLS

- (C) To signify changed listing, rule, or condition which may affect rates or charges.
- (D) To signify discontinued material, including listing, rate, rule, or condition.
- (I) To signify an increase.
- (M) -- To signify material relocated from or to another part of price list schedule with no change in text, rate, rule or condition.
- (N) To signify new material including listing, rate, rule or condition.
- (R) To signify reduction.
- (S) To signify reissued material.
- (T) To signify change in wording of text but not change in rate, rule, or condition.

ABBREVIATIONS

- MTS Measured Toll Service
- PBX Private Branch Exchange

Issued: January 31, 2012

Issued by:

Tariff Manager Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: February 1, 2012